I.   FACILITIES MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS

July 28, 2011

A:
Special Projects Report:


(See Attached)

B. Maintenance Work Order Totals 

Work Order Totals for the months of June 1, 2011 – June 30, 2011
Trade Code


Received 
Completed
In Progress
Voided

Electrical


32

19

13

0
General Maintenance

494

424

57

13
HVAC



59

41

17

1
Locksmith


85

57

27

1
Plumbing


54

24

30

0
FY Ending Work Order Totals July 1, 2010 – June 30, 2011
Trade Code


Received
Completed
In Progress
Voided

Electrical


442

383

43

16
General Maintenance

6845

6486

180

179
HVAC



894

715

146

33
Locksmith


1168

1057

68

43
Plumbing


915

707

111

97

Property Damage (Vandalism):

Inclusive to the work order section of this report, are work orders generated by “Vandalism” throughout the district for June 1, 2011 through June 30, 2011 is $2,308.75.  The Fiscal Year Ending cost due to vandalism for July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011 is $67,681.85.

2011 Winter Storm Damage:

Total Hour:


         1,846.50

Total Labor Costs:

     $46,162.50

Total Material Costs:

     $40,230.56

       Total Costs: $86,393.06

